CSPNJ Community/Hospital Wellness Centers & Respite Services

Monmouth: Care Center 6101 | Union: New Beginnings 6102 | Newark: Better Life 6310 | Middlesex: Moving Forward 6104 | Monmouth: Freehold 6105
80 Steiner Avenue 144 Madison Avenue-Lower Level 101 14% Avenue 25 Elizabeth Street, 2" Floor 17 Bannard Street, Suite 22
Neptune City, NJ 07753 Elizabeth, NJ 07201 Newark, NJ 07103 New Brunswick, NJ 08901 Freehold, N.J 07728
Phone:732-455-5358 Phone:908-352-7830 Manager: Shareather Webster Phone: 732-317-2920 Phone: 732-625-9485
Fax:732-455-5359 Fax:908-351-9704 Email:swebster@cspnj.org Fax: 732-317-2960 Fax Call Ahead
Manager:TBA Manager: Vincent Morello Phone: (862)229-1400 ex 2806 Manager: Manager: Danijela Santos Manager: Lisa Negron
Email:TBA Email: vmorello@cspnj.org Hours: Mon thru Fri: 8:30-4:30 Email:dsantos@cspnj.org Email: Inegron@cspnj.org

Hours: Mon, Wed & Thu: 11-5 Hours: Tue thru Sat: 2-7 Sat: 9:00-1:00 Hours: Mon, Wed, Thu, Fri & Sat: 1-5 Hours: Mon, Wed, Thu, Fri & Sat: 12-5

Tue & Sat: 10-3
Somerset: Freedom Trail 6106 | Mercer: Reach Out/Speak Out 6107 | Ocean: Brighter Days 6201 | Camden: Donald Mays, Jr. 6202 | Cape May: 6203
166 West Main Street 2100 E. State Street Extension 268 Bennetts Mills Road 204 White Horse Pike Learning Recovery Center of Wildwood
Somerville, NJ 08876 Hamilton, NJ 08619 Jackson, NJ 08527 Barrington, NJ 08007 4404 Pacific Avenue
Phone: 908-722-5778 Phone: 609-838-0051 Phone: 732-534-9960 Phone: 856-429-9940 4406 Pacific Avenue
Fax: 908-722-2664 Fax: 609-838-7080 Fax: 732-987-5251 Fax: 856-429-9941 Wildwood, NJ 08260
Manager: Lisa Stone Manager: Lynne Blecher Manager: Michele Lockhart Manager: Stefan Robinson Phone: 609-523-7100
Email: Istone@cspnj.org Email: Iblecher@cspnj.org Email: mlockhart@cspnj.org Email: srobinson@cspnj.org Fax: 609-523-7155
Hours: Tue & Thu: 10-3 Hours: Tue thru Fri: 3-7 Hours: Tue & Thu: 12-5 Hours: Sun: 10:30-3:30 Manager: Betty Sue Redman

Wed, Fri & Sat: 4-9 Sat: 10-2 Wed & Fri: 2-7 Mon: 2-7 Email: bredman@cspnj.org

Sat: 11-4PM Tues, Wed, & Thu: 12-5 Hours: Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed & Fri: 12-4

Gloucester: Up Your Alley 6204 | Salem: New Dimensions 6205 | Cumberland: New Horizons 6206 | Passaic: Social Connections 6301 | Hudson: Hudson County 6302

8 Liberty Street

Glassboro, NJ 08028

Phone: 856-881-2204

Fax: 856-881-2599

Manager: Pat Leary

Email: pleary@cspnj.org

Hours: Mon, Tue & Thu: 1-6
Sat: 12-5

77 West Broadway (physical)
Salem, NJ 08079
P.O. Box 149 (mailing)
Alloway, NJ 08001
Phone: 856-279-2753/Fax: Call Ahead
Manager: Nerissa Jones
Email: njones@cspnj.org
Hours: Tue, Wed & Thu: 4-8
Fri-Sat: 9-1

63 South Myrtle Street
Vineland, NJ 08360
Phone: 856-696-8921
Fax: 856-696-8859
Manager: Chris Olausen
Email: colausen@cspnj.org
Hours: Mon, Wed & Fri: 11-4
Thu: 11-9:30
Sat: 10-2

Hamburg Turnpike, Suite 1

Wayne, NJ 07470

Phone: 973-778-8810

No Fax

Manager: Annette Wright

Email: awright@cspnj.org

Hours: Tue, Wed & Thu: 12-5
Sun: 11-4

924 Bergen Avenue, PMB #323(mailing)
124 Clarement Ave. (physical)
Jersey City, NJ 07305
Phone: 201-420-8013/Fax:201-420-
7944
Manager: Pamela Baker
Email: pbaker@cspnj.org
Hours: Mon thru Fri: 7:30- 5
Sat: 10-2
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CSPNJ Community/Hospital Wellness Centers & Respite Services

Ancora Psychiatric Hospital

301 Spring Garden Rd.
Hammonton, NJ 08037

Phone: 609-561-1700 ex. 7542
Community Liaison: Melody Dutch
Email: mdutch@cspnj.org

Mon 11-1pm

Wed. 11-4pm

Thurs 3-8pm

Sun 10-3

Trenton Psychiatric Hospital
101 Sullivan Way, Stratton Hall
Ewing, NJ 08628
Phone: 609-503-5762
Community Liaison: Lynne Blecher
Email: Iblecher@cspnj.org
Hours: Tue-Thu 11-4
Wed. 4-8
Sat-Sun 10-3

Greystone Psychiatric Hospital

59 Koch Rd., Cottage 11

Morris Plains, NJ 07950

Phone: 973-644-5121

Community Liaison: Jennifer Chaglla
Email: jchaglla@cspnj.org

Sun-Thu 10-3

Morris: Morris CWC 6303 | Passaic: Our House 6304 | Sussex: A Way to Freedom 6305 | Union: Park Ave 6306 | Bergen: Bergen County 6308
1259 Rt. 46 E Bldg #4, Door 4D 750 Broadway — 2"¢ Floor 29 Trinity Street 333 Park Ave. 177 Hudson Street
Parsippany, NJ 07054 Paterson, NJ 07514 Newton, NJ 07860 Plainfield, NJ 07060 Hackensack, NJ 07601
Phone:973-334-2470 Phone: 973-553-1101 . 300 . Phone: (201)-489-8402
Fax:973-334-3647 Fax: 973-553-1102 Pho?e' 973-300-0830 Phone: 908-757-1350 Fax: (201)-489-9796
Manager: John Robins Manager: Miriam Diaz Fax: 973-300-0840 Fax: Call Ahead Manager: Lily Huang
Email: jrobbins@cspnj.org Email: mdiaz@cspnj.org Manager: Betty McTeague Manager: Andre Lawson Phone: 908-723-3110
Hours: Tues-Fri: 2-7 Hours: Mon, Tue & Thu: 1-6 Email: bmcteague@cspnj.org Email: alawson@cspnj.org Hours Tue thru Sat: 1-5pm
Sat: 12-5 Sat: 12-5 Hours: Mon, Wed, Thu & Fri: 2-6:30 Hours: Mon, Wed, Thu & Fri: 2 -7
Sat: 10--3 Sat: 12:30-5:30

Billy Ruvelas Marshall Rountree Jen Zoyac Karen Burke Respite Newark
Central Regional Coordinator Northern Regional Coordinator Southern Regional Coordinator Hospital Services Coordinator 101 14 Ave.
8 Spring Street 11 Spring Street 340 Rte. 45 (Woodstown Road) 4404 Pacific Avenue Newark, NJ 07103
Freehold, NJ 07728 Freehold, NJ 07728 Salem, NJ 08079 Wildwood, NJ 08260 Phone: 862-229-1401
Cell Phone:732-682-2555 Cell Phone: 862-888-8600 Phone: 732-685-8990 Phone: 609-816-2737 Program Mgr: Kenisha Bakayoko
Fax: 732-780-8977 Fax"732-780-8977 Fax: 856-935-5325 Fax: 609-523-7155
Email: bruvelas@cspnj.org Email: mrountree@cspnj.org. Email: jzoyac@cspnj.org Email: kburke@cspnj.org

Atlantic: Fresh Start HWC 6601 | Mercer: Transition Mission 6602 | Morris: Woody Guthrie HWC 6603 | Respite Haledon

7 Bernard Avenue, Haledon NJ 07508
Phone: 862-239-9896
Program Mgr: Juliet Quiles

Respite Middlesex

266 Easton Avenue,

New Brunswick NJ 08817

Phone: 732-354-4403

Program Mgr: Tracy DosSantos Rocha

MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF NJ: 877-292-5588

GREATER TRENTON HEALTH: 609-396-0800

GROW GROUP (Caroline): 732-295-1545

CLEARING HOUSE: 1-800-367-6274 (Outside of NJ—973-989-1122)
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Wellness/Self-help Centers and Recovery Centers

Hunterdon: Getting Together
52 East Main Street
Flemington, NJ 08822
Phone: (908) 806-8202
Email: GT52EASTMAIN@gmail.com
Manager: Kerry McGinnity
Hours: Mon/Weds/Fri: 3-7
Saturday: 1-5

Atlantic: ICE Wellness Program
4 East Jimmie Leeds Road Suite 8
Galloway, NJ 08205
Phone: (609) 652-3800 ext 303
Email: cquinn@mbhanj.org
Manager: Carolyn Quinn
Hours: Mon/Tues: 4-8
Weds/Fri: 9-1
Thurs/Sat: 12-4

Burlington: R.L.T.E. Center
639 Main Street
Lumberton, NJ 08048
Phone: (609) 518-7293
Email: rite.center@oaksintcare.org
Manager: Carlyn Barnes
Hours: Tues/Thurs: 2-8
Weds/Fri/Sat: 12-6

Burlington: Riverbank

114 Riverbank

Burlington, NJ 08016

Phone: (609) 239-1786

Email: cgambrill@cctrenton.org

Manager: Cindy Gambrill

Hours: Wed: 4-830

Thur/Fri: 4-8
Sunday: 12-4

Union: Esperanza

144 Madison Avenue

Elizabeth, NJ 07201

Phone: (908) 810-1001 ext 359

Email: gmcmillian@mbhanj.org

Manager: Glen McMillian
Hours: Mon-Sat 9-2

Passaic: The Recovery Center at Eva's Village
16 Spring Street
Paterson, NJ 07501
Phone: (973) 754-6784
Email: edwin.cruz@evasvillage.org
Manager: Edwin Cruz
Hours: Mon-Sat: 8-10
Sun: 10-6
Holidays: 8-4

Camden: Wellness Self-help Center
415 Federal Street
Camden, NJ 08103
Phone: (856) 757-0385
Email: jrice@mbhasp.org
Manager: Johnny Rice
Hours: Weds/Thurs/Fri: 3-7
Sat/Sun: 1130-330

Ocean: Journey to Wellness
25 S. Shore Drive
Toms River, NJ 08753
Phone: (732) 914-1546
Email: mprice@mhanj.org
Manager: Michelle Price
Hours: Mon/Tues/Thurs: 4-8
Fri: 6-830
Sat: Varies

Camden: Living Proof Recovery Center
108 Somerdale Road
Voorhees, NJ 08043
Phone: (856) 216-7134 ext 33110
Email: rebecca.o'leary@centerffs.org
Coordinator: Rebecca O'Leary
Hours: Mon-Fri: 11-9
Sat: 10-12 Family group
12-5 Female Youth group
6-830 AA group (Adults only)

Warren: Better Future

21 W. Wasahington Ave.
Washington, NJ 07882

Phone: (908) 835-1180

Email: kdeats@fgcwc.org
Manager: Kathy Deats

Hours: Mon-Fri: 245-645
Sat: 1130-330
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